APPENDIX IT A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2003

IN-STATE TUITION

Current New
Rate Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,395.00 1,604.00
Less than 12 credit hours 117.00 134.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,674.00 1,925.00
Less than 12 credit hours 140.00 161.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,395.00 1,604.00
Less than 12 credit hours 117.00 134.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,674.00 1,925.00
Less than 12 credit hours 140.00 161.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,395.00 1,604.00
Less than 12 credit hours 117.00 134.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,674.00 1,925.00
Less than 12 credit hours 140.00 161.00

Prepared by University System of Georgia-Budget Office 6/10/2003

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

6,580.00
549.00

6,696.00

558.00

5,580.00

465.00

6,696.00
558.00

5,580.00
465.00

6,696.00
558.00

New
Rate

7,416.00
618.00

7,700.00

642.00

6,416.00

535.00

7,700.00
642.00

6,416.00
535.00

7,700.00
642.00



APPENDIX IT A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2003

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current New Current New
Rate Rate Rate Rate
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,395.00 1,604.00 6,080.00 6,916.00
Less than 12 credit hours 117.00 134.00 507.00 577.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,674.00 1,925.00 7,196.00 8,200.00
Less than 12 credit hours 140.00 161.00 600.00 684.00

REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YEAR COLLEGES
AND STATE UNIVERSITIES

Undergraduate:
Full-time 1,005.00 1,106.00 4,020.00 4,424.00
Less than 12 credit hours 84.00 93.00 335.00 369.00
Graduate:
Full-time 1,206.00 1,327.00 4,824.00 5,308.00
Less than 12 credit hours 101.00 111.00 402.00 443.00

Prepared by University System of Georgia-Budget Office 6/10/2003



APPENDIX IT A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2003

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current New Current New
Rate Rate Rate Rate

Georgia College and State University
Undergraduate:

Full-time 1,305.00 1,501.00 5,220.00 6,004.00

Less than 12 credit hours 109.00 126.00 435.00 501.00
Graduate:

Full-time 1,566.00 1,801.00 6,264.00 7,204.00

Less than 12 credit hours 131.00 151.00 522.00 601.00
Southern Polytechnic State University
Undergraduate:

Full-time 1,005.00 1,156.00 4,020.00 4,624.00

Less than 12 credit hours 84.00 97.00 335.00 386.00
Graduate:

Full-time 1,206.00 1,387.00 4,824.00 5,548.00

Less than 12 credit hours 101.00 116.00 402.00 463.00
Dalton State College and Macon State College

Upper division per semester hour 84.00 93.00 335.00 369.00

Lower division per semester hour 56.00 59.00 222.00 233.00
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES

Full-time 666.00 699.00 2,664.00 2,796.00

Less than 12 credit hours 56.00 59.00 222.00 233.00

Prepared by University System of Georgia-Budget Office 6/10/2003



APPENDIX IT A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2003

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current New Current New
Rate Rate Rate Rate
DISTANCE LEARNING
eCore-per credit hour 100.00 125.00 N/A N/A

GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTANTS
All institutions 25.00 25.00

Prepared by University System of Georgia-Budget Office 6/10/2003



