	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	New	Current	New
	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Rate	Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u> Full-time	1 205 00	1 604 00	6 590 00	7.416.00
Less than 12 credit hours	1,395.00 117.00	1,604.00 134.00	6,580.00 549.00	7,416.00 618.00
Less than 12 credit nours	117.00	134.00	349.00	018.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,674.00	1,925.00	6,696.00	7,700.00
Less than 12 credit hours	140.00	161.00	558.00	642.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,395.00	1,604.00	5,580.00	6,416.00
Less than 12 credit hours	117.00	134.00	465.00	535.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,674.00	1,925.00	6,696.00	7,700.00
Less than 12 credit hours	140.00	161.00	558.00	642.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,395.00	1,604.00	5,580.00	6,416.00
Less than 12 credit hours	117.00	134.00	465.00	535.00
<u>Graduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,674.00	1,925.00	6,696.00	7,700.00
Less than 12 credit hours	140.00	161.00	558.00	642.00

	IN-STATE T	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	New	Current	New	
	Rate	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Rate	
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA					
<u>Undergraduate:</u>					
Full-time	1,395.00	1,604.00	6,080.00	6,916.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	117.00	134.00	507.00	577.00	
Graduate:					
Full-time	1,674.00	1,925.00	7,196.00	8,200.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	140.00	161.00	600.00	684.00	
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES, FOUR-YEAR C	OLLEGES				
AND STATE UNIVERSITIES					
<u>Undergraduate:</u>					
Full-time	1,005.00	1,106.00	4,020.00	4,424.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	84.00	93.00	335.00	369.00	
Graduate:					
Full-time	1,206.00	1,327.00	4,824.00	5,308.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	101.00	111.00	402.00	443.00	

	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	New	Current	New
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
Georgia College and State University				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,305.00	1,501.00	5,220.00	6,004.00
Less than 12 credit hours	109.00	126.00	435.00	501.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,566.00	1,801.00	6,264.00	7,204.00
Less than 12 credit hours	131.00	151.00	522.00	601.00
Southern Polytechnic State University				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,005.00	1,156.00	4,020.00	4,624.00
Less than 12 credit hours	84.00	97.00	335.00	386.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,206.00	1,387.00	4,824.00	5,548.00
Less than 12 credit hours	101.00	116.00	402.00	463.00
Dalton State College and Macon State Colle	ege			
Upper division per semester hour	84.00	93.00	335.00	369.00
Lower division per semester hour	56.00	59.00	222.00	233.00
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES				
Full-time	666.00	699.00	2,664.00	2,796.00
Less than 12 credit hours	56.00	59.00	222.00	233.00

	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current <u>Rate</u>	New <u>Rate</u>	Current <u>Rate</u>	New <u>Rate</u>
DISTANCE LEARNING eCore-per credit hour	100.00	125.00	N/A	N/A
GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTAN All institutions	TS 25.00	25.00		